YouGov / Oxfam Survey Results

Sample Size: 1630 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th November 2017

Do you think the UK government is doing all it
reasonably can, doing too much, or not doing
enough, to reduce tax dodging by companies?

The UK government is doing as much as it
reasonably can

The UK government should be doing more

The UK government is doing too much and should
be spending time and resources elsewhere

Don’t know

Many large companies use loopholes in current
tax laws to reduce the amount of tax they have
to pay, both in the UK and in poor countries.
Thinking about this, which of the following best
reflects your view?

As long as they stay within the law it is acceptable
for companies to use whatever loopholes they can
to reduce the amount of tax they pay

Companies should pay their full share of tax, and it
is not acceptable for them to use loopholes in the
law to avoid paying their share

Neither

Don’t know

You

What the world thinks

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib . Rest of | Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem South Wales
1630 | 559]535] 99 641 696 | 789 | 841 | 183 | 688 | 386 |373| 929 | 701 218 528 349 393 142
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
10 17 6 5 9 12 11 9 5 9 8 151 11 9 9 12 12 7 5
74 70 81 85 80 74 75 73 62 72 80 76| 73 74 76 71 70 77 82
4 4 2 0 1 3 5 2 11 3 2 2 4 2 2 4 3 5 1
13 10 11 9 10 11 10 16 22 15 10 7 12 15 12 13 15 11 12
18 25 11 19 15 19 21 14 13 17 18 20| 20 14 16 20 20 15 15
68 | 64 77 70 74 68 | 64 72 60 66 70 72| 67 69 67 67 65 69 75
6 6 3 6 4 6 8 4 10 7 5 4 6 6 6 5 5 9 7
8 6 9 5 7 7 7 10 17 10 6 5 7 11 12 8 10 8 4
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British crown dependencies and overseas
territories like Jersey and the British Virgin
Islands are ruled by Britain but are self-
governing and have their own elected
governments. Some of these territories have
little or no corporation tax or transparency rules
and act like tax havens. Do you think the UK
Government does or does not have a
responsibility to make these territories be more
transparent about who owns and profits from
companies registered there?

It does have a responsibility
It does not have a responsibility
Don’t know

Please think about multinational companies that
are either headquartered in the UK, or which
have a significant presence here. Do you think
such companies should or should not be
required to publish information about the size of
their profits, where they were made and what
taxes they paid in each country where they
operate?
Should be required
Should not be required
Don’t know

You

What the world thinks

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib . Rest of | Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem South Wales
1630 | 559]535] 99 641 696 | 789 | 841 | 183 | 688 | 386 |373| 929 | 701 218 528 349 393 142
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
64 | 62 71 67 70 62 | 66 62 57 64 66 65| 65 62 56 62 65 66 73
16 19 11 16 13 17 17 14 15 14 18 16| 17 14 19 17 11 16 12
21 19 18 17 17 21 17 24 28 22 17 20| 18 24 25 20 24 18 15
78 180 82 90 85 79 | 81 76 62 74 86 85| 80 76 77 77 76 81 83
7 7 5 4 4 7 7 7 10 8 5 5 7 7 8 8 6 8 2
15 13 13 6 10 14 12 17 28 17 9 9 13 17 15 15 18 11 15
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